           DNZ6716YM
2MP 30x D/N Explosion Proof
   IR Zoom Camera System
       NDAA/Analytics
                  www.dantesecurity.net                               USA                                       sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.   Page 1     7/8/2024
DESCRIPTION
DNZ6716YM are 1/2.8” 2MP Day/Night, 30X

             * Power Generating Plants
Junction box                  Wall Bracket
    ORDERING INFORMATION
  DNZ6716YM23AE3   Network 2MP Explosion Proof IR Zoom 30X, IR 100m, NTSC, IP68, 24VAC
  DNZ6717YM23BE9   Network 2MP Explosion Proof IR Zoom 30X, IR 100m, PAL, IP68, 24VDC
  DZ1880 Wall Bracket with Stabilization plate; DZ6705-8953 Explosion Proof Junction Box
           DNZ6716YM
2MP 30x D/N Explosion Proof
   IR Zoom Camera System
       NDAA/Analytics
                  www.dantesecurity.net                               USA                                       sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.   Page 2     7/8/2024
Video Specifications
Video Output:                   NTC/PAL
Ethernet Port:                   10/100Mbps RJ-45
Data Specifications
Receiver/Driver:                Built-in for Zoom Lens
Data Interfaces:                RS-422/RS-485
Baud Rate:                       2400
PTZ Protocol:                    Pelco D
General Parameters
Optical/Digital zoom:        30x /16x
Privacy Masks:                  up to 24
Motion Detection:             Supports
Alarm Inputs/Outputs:      2 in; 2 out
Electrical Parameters
Voltage/Consumption:     24VAC, 24VDC POE option;
                                       25W IR ON
IR Control:                       via Client Software
IR Distance:                     LED 100m
Mechanical Parameters
Construction                     Stainless Steel 316L grade
Dimensions L x H x Di:      15.8”(477mm), 6.5”(165mm)
                                        7.0”(178mm with bracket plate)
Weight (Net/Gross):           20lbs(9Kg)  / 24lbs(10.5Kg)
Environmental Parameters
Operating Temperature:      -40°F ~ +140°F(-40°C ~ +60°C)
Storage Temperature:         -40°F ~ +176°F (-40°C ~ +80°C)
Humidity:                           0~95% (Non-condensing)
Regulatory Compliance         ATEX, IEC ExdIICT6;  Marine Design
                                         Housing, ONVIF, IP68, NDAA
Manufactured to:                ISO9001
Accessories
Wall Bracket:                     DZ6700-55A
Dual Wall Bracket:              DZ6700-65A
Junction Box:                     DZ6705-8953
Flexible Ex Proof Cables:     DZ6700EXPC
Camera Parameters                 DNZ6716YM23
Image Sensor Progressive Scan Exmor 1/2.8" CMOS
Effective Pixels 2.0M (1920 x 1080)
Output Pixels:  1920(H)x1080(V)